# OP \$2690,00 19298

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement at Reel/Frame No. 4584/0880

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		110/30/2013	national association: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argosy Gaming Company		
Street Address:	825 Berkshire Boulevard, Suite 200		
City:	Wyomissing		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19610		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Penn National Gaming, Inc.		
Street Address:	825 Berkshire Boulevard, Suite 200		
City:	Wyomissing		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19610		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

Name:	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC		
Street Address:	12300 Las Vegas Boulevard South		
City:	Henderson		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89044		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA		

Name:	Pennsylvania National Turf Club, Inc.		
Street Address:	825 Berkshire Boulevard, Suite 200		
City:	Wyomissing		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0546

Postal Code:	19610
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

Name:	Hollywood Casino Corporation	
Street Address:	825 Berkshire Boulevard, Suite 200	
City:	Vyomissing	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19610	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	BTN, Inc.	
Street Address:	676 Bayview Avenue	
City:	Biloxi	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39530	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 107

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1929892	ARGOSY
Registration Number:	1931461	ALTON BELLE
Registration Number:	1935361	BELLE OF SIOUX CITY
Registration Number:	1958696	ARGOSY PREFERRED
Registration Number:	2037357	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2102174	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2107523	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2177009	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2190220	EMPRESS CASINO
Registration Number:	2196824	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2196822	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2220630	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	3012717	ARGOSY
Registration Number:	3014725	LET YOURSELF GO
Registration Number:	3026020	YOUR LUCKY PLACE
Registration Number:	3033824	LUCK HAPPENS HERE
Registration Number:	3037366	LUCKY FOR YOU
Registration Number:	3173802	HOLIDAY HYSTERIA
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0547

Registration Number:	3173803	SUMMER OF LUCK
Registration Number:	3445924	ESCAPE THE ORDINARY
Registration Number:	1851759	HOLLYWOOD CASINO
Registration Number:	1902030	HOLLYWOOD EPIC BUFFET
Registration Number:	1903858	HOLLYWOOD CASINO
Registration Number:	1903176	HOLLYWOOD EPIC BUFFET
Registration Number:	1904686	HOLLYWOOD MARQUEE
Registration Number:	1904687	HOLLYWOOD SCREEN TEST
Registration Number:	1928914	HOLLYWOOD SCREEN TEST
Registration Number:	1949319	HOLLYWOOD CASINO
Registration Number:	1974466	FAIRBANKS
Registration Number:	1990629	HOLLYWOOD MARQUEE
Registration Number:	3489440	HOLLYWOOD RESERVATION BLACKJACK
Registration Number:	3489441	RESERVATION BLACKJACK
Registration Number:	3493720	HOLLYWOOD CASINO ACTION
Registration Number:	3791616	HOORAY FOR HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	3411031	M
Registration Number:	3512483	M IS FOR ME
Registration Number:	3544752	M RESORT: SPA : CASINO LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3620634	HOSTILE GRAPE
Registration Number:	3620814	IMAGINE REWARDS
Registration Number:	3620816	IMAGINE REWARDS
Registration Number:	3620789	RAVELLO LOUNGE
Registration Number:	3620808	RAVELLO LOUNGE
Registration Number:	3620794	THE VIG DELI
Registration Number:	3620799	THE VÍG DELI "ODDS ARE YOU'LL LOVE IT!"
Registration Number:	3624367	MARINELLI'S AUTHENTIC ITALIAN DISHES
Registration Number:	3624209	YOUR POINTS YOUR CHOICE
Registration Number:	3628876	M
Registration Number:	3627974	M RESORT · SPA · CASINO LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3627983	M RESORT · SPA · CASINO LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3628663	RED CUP CAFE
Registration Number:	3628657	VILLAGGIO BAR
Registration Number:	3632946	M CAFE
Registration Number:	3661769	HOSTILE GRAPE WINE CELLAR BAR TASTING RO
		TRADEMARK

	3661673	STUDIO B BUFFET
Registration Number:	3661770	THE HOSTILE GRAPE WINE CELLAR BAR TASTIN
Registration Number:	3664380	M RESORT · SPA · CASINO LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3667517	HOSTILE GRAPE
Registration Number:	3667648	M
Registration Number:	3683084	THE JEWELRY BOX
Registration Number:	3686029	MARINELLI'S
Registration Number:	3685987	STUDIO B SHOW KITCHEN BUFFET
Registration Number:	3686091	STUDIO B SHOW KITCHEN BUFFET
Registration Number:	3687150	TERZETTO
Registration Number:	3686067	TERZETTO STEAK · SEAFOOD · SOCIAL
Registration Number:	3747310	M RESORT · SPA · CASINO LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3819818	RELAPSE
Registration Number:	3844667	LIBIDO LOCO
Registration Number:	3844671	LIBIDO LOCO
Registration Number:	3868185	DAYDREAM
Registration Number:	3874207	DAYDREAM
Registration Number:	3894290	M IS FOR ME
Registration Number:	3896121	M RESORT
Registration Number:	3896122	M RESORT
Registration Number:	3920133	M IS FOR ME
Registration Number:	3977752	M RESORT
Registration Number:	3117760	HOLLYWOOD SLOTS
Registration Number:	3850023	FINAL CUT
Registration Number:	3849980	FINAL CUT STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	3636836	HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT PENN NATIONAL RACE C
Registration Number:	3172572	HOLLYWOOD SLOTS PLAYER'S CLUB
Registration Number:	2574633	TELEBET
Registration Number:	2579039	SILVER SCREEN GAMING
Registration Number:	2634200	PLAYERS' CHOICE
Registration Number:	2754239	JACKPOT JAVA
Registration Number:	2760089	JACKPOT JAVA
Registration Number:	2812219	
Registration Number:	2835865	
Registration Number:	2885761	CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS
	Ti-	TRADEMARK

	2948776	TUSCANY STEAKS & SEAFOOD
Registration Number:	2948775	TUSCANY STEAKS & SEAFOOD
Registration Number:	2967797	VIDEO POKER PARLOUR
Registration Number:	3069482	SLOTPLAY
Registration Number:	3350309	FASTDRAW
Registration Number:	3658809	HOLLYWOOD MEMORIES
Registration Number:	3700786	TELEBET
Registration Number:	1104969	THE WORLD SERIES OF HANDICAPPING
Registration Number:	4234792	TURN 2 LOUNGE
Registration Number:	4053352	MULTIPLIER MANIA
Registration Number:	4115226	VILLAGGIO DEL SOLE
Serial Number:	78780849	NOW CARD
Serial Number:	78780850	NOW CLUB
Registration Number:	2325720	BOOMTOWN
Registration Number:	2213026	IT'S HOW YOU PUT IT TOGETHER
Registration Number:	2120681	THE WILD WEST AT ITS BEST
Registration Number:	1924855	AMERICA'S FAVORITE
Registration Number:	1866988	BOOMTOWN
Registration Number:	2374090	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042541-0030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	10/30/2013

Total Attachments: 10

source=Executed Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=Executed Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page5.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page6.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page7.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page8.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page9.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page10.tif

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "**Termination and Release**") dated as of October 30, 2013, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "**Collateral Agent**"), in favor of CRC Holdings, Inc. (successor to Argosy Gaming Company), Hollywood Casinos, LLC (successor to Hollywood Casino Corporation), LVGV, LLC (successor to LV Gaming Ventures, LLC, and M Resort LLC), Penn National Gaming, Inc., Penn National Turf Club, LLC (successor to Pennsylvania National Turf Club, Inc.), St. Louis Gaming Ventures, LLC and BTN, LLC (successor to BTN, Inc.) (each a "**Pledgor**" and together, the "**Pledgors**").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), each Pledgor granted to the Collateral Agent, a security interest in and lien on all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, each Pledgor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 14, 2011, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Trademark Security Agreement**");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, St. Louis Gaming Ventures, LLC executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2012, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "St. Louis Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have requested that the Collateral Agent terminate and release the security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have satisfied and fulfilled all of their obligations to release the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and the parties seek to make record of the Collateral Agent's release to the Pledgors of any and all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees with the Pledgors as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement. The term "**Trademark Collateral**," as used herein, shall mean, collectively, all of the right, title and interest of each Pledgor in, to and under the following, in each case whever located and whether now owned or existing or hereafter owned, arising or acquired from time to time:
  - a) all Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto. "**Trademarks**" shall mean (i) all trademarks, trade names, organizational names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade

styles, service marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, and all goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, or otherwise, and all common-law rights related thereto and (ii) the right to obtain all renewals thereof;

- b) all Trademark Licenses, including the Trademark Licenses listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto. "**Trademark License**" shall mean any agreement, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to such Pledgor of any right to use any Trademark;
- c) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- d) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property and Excluded Collateral).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully the security interest in all right, title or interest of the Pledgors in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the registrations and recordings thereof, and applications filed in connection therewith set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, and reassigns and transfers any right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Pledgors.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver, at the sole expense of Pledgors or their successors and assigns, any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination, discharge or release to the Pledgors of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.
- 4. Governing Law. THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY CLAIMS SOUNDING IN CONTRACT LAW OR TORT LAW ARISING OUT OF THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF) SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Japan Distriction of the Title: Assistant Vice President

# SCHEDULE I to

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Owner	Current
		Number	Date	at 07/14/2011	Owner
ARGOSY	United States	1929892	10/24/1995	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
				Company	Inc.
ALTON BELLE	United States	1931461	10/31/1995	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
				Company	Inc.
BELLE OF SIOUX	United States	1935361	11/14/1995	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
CITY				Company	Inc.
ARGOSY	United States	1958696	02/27/1996	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
PREFERRED				Company	Inc.
EMPRESS	United States	2037357	02/11/1997	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
				Company	Inc.
EMPRESS	United States	2102174	09/30/1997	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
				Company	Inc.
EMPRESS	United States	2107523	10/21/1997	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
				Company	Inc.
EMPRESS	United States	2177009	07/28/1998	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
				Company	Inc.
EMPRESS CASINO	United States	2190220	09/22/1998	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
				Company	Inc.
EMPRESS	United States	2196824	10/20/1998	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
				Company	Inc.
EMPRESS	United States	2196822	10/20/1998	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
(Stylized)				Company	Inc.
EMPRESS	United States	2220630	01/26/1999	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
				Company	Inc.
ARGOSY & Design	United States	3012717	11/08/2005	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
				Company	Inc.
LET YOURSELF	United States	3014725	11/15/2005	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
GO				Company	Inc.
YOUR LUCKY	United States	3026020	12/13/2005	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
PLACE				Company	Inc.
LUCK HADDENG	II 's 1 Co. s	2022024	12/27/2005	A	CDC II II'
LUCK HAPPENS	United States	3033824	12/27/2005	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
HERE				Company	Inc.
LUCKY FOR YOU	United States	3037366	01/03/2006	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
LUCKI FOR TOU	United States	3037300	01/03/2000		
				Company	Inc.
HOLIDAY	United States	3173802	11/21/2006	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
HYSTERIA	Jinea Junes	5175002	11,21,2000	Company	Inc.
SUMMER OF	United States	3173803	11/21/2006	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
LUCK		1 21,5005	11,21,2000	Company	Inc.
ESCAPE THE	United States	3445924	06/10/2008	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
ORDINARY			30, 10, 2000	Company	Inc.
		1		1 Company	1

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Owner	Current
		Number	Date	at 07/14/2011	Owner
HOLLYWOOD	United States	1851759	08/30/1994	Hollywood Casino	Hollywood
CASINO				Corporation	Casinos, LLC
			Registration		
			Renewed,		
HOLLYWOOD	II.i. d. Cara	1002020	08/30/2004	H-11	TT-11 J
HOLLYWOOD EPIC BUFFET	United States	1902030	06/27/1995	Hollywood Casino Corporation	Hollywood Casinos, LLC
HOLLYWOOD	United States	1903858	07/04/1995	Hollywood Casino	Hollywood
CASINO	Office States	1703636	0110-11223	Corporation	Casinos, LLC
HOLLYWOOD	United States	1903176	07/04/1995	Hollywood Casino	Hollywood
EPIC BUFFET &		1,001,0	0.,0.,1330	Corporation	Casinos, LLC
Design				1	,
HOLLYWOOD	United States	1904686	07/11/1995	Hollywood Casino	Hollywood
MARQUEE				Corporation	Casinos, LLC
HOLLYWOOD	United States	1904687	07/11/1995	Hollywood Casino	Hollywood
SCREEN TEST				Corporation	Casinos, LLC
HOLLYWOOD	United States	1928914	10/24/1995	Hollywood Casino	Hollywood
SCREEN TEST &				Corporation	Casinos, LLC
Design	17 1 10	10.10210	01/1/2/1002	17 11 1.0 1	77 11 1
HOLLYWOOD	United States	1949319	01/16/1996	Hollywood Casino	Hollywood
CASINO (Stylized)	Haited Chates	1074466	05/21/1006	Corporation Hollywood Casino	Casinos, LLC
FAIRBANKS	United States	1974466	05/21/1996	Corporation	Hollywood Casinos, LLC
HOLLYWOOD	United States	1990629	08/06/1996	Hollywood Casino	Hollywood
MARQUEE &	Office States	1990029	08/00/1990	Corporation	Casinos, LLC
Design				Corporation	Cusinos, EEC
HOLLYWOOD	United States	3489440	08/19/2008	Hollywood Casino	Hollywood
RESERVATION				Corporation	Casinos, LLC
BLACKJACK &					·
Design					
RESERVATION	United States	3489441	08/19/2008	Hollywood Casino	Hollywood
BLACKJACK &				Corporation	Casinos, LLC
Design		2102-20	00/5/5000		
HOLLYWOOD	United States	3493720	08/26/2008	Hollywood Casino	Hollywood
CASINO ACTION	II. 't. I Ct. t.	2701717	05/10/2010	Corporation	Casinos, LLC
HOORAY FOR HOLLYWOOD	United States	3791616	05/18/2010	Hollywood Casino Corporation	Hollywood Casinos, LLC
M (stylized)	United States	3411031	04/08/2008	LV Gaming Ventures,	LVGV, LLC
(Styllzed)	Officed States	3411031	04/06/2006	LLC Canning ventures,	L VOV, LLC
M IS FOR ME	United States	3512483	10/07/2008	LV Gaming Ventures,	LVGV, LLC
IN 10 I OK ME	Cinica States	3312103	10/0//2000	LLC	L.G., EEC
M RESORT SPA	United States	3544752	12/09/2008	LV Gaming Ventures,	LVGV, LLC
CASINO LAS			· · · · · ·	LLC	
VEGAS (stylized)					
HOSTILE GRAPE	United States	3620634	05/12/2009	LV Gaming Ventures,	LVGV, LLC
				LLC	
IMAGE REWARDS	United States	3620814	05/12/2009	LV Gaming Ventures,	LVGV, LLC
(stylized)			227	LLC	
IMAGINE	United States	3620816	05/12/2009	LV Gaming Ventures,	LVGV, LLC
REWARDS				LLC	
(stylized)					

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Owner	Current
		Number	Date	at 07/14/2011	Owner
RAVALLI LOUNGE & Design	United States	3620789	05/12/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC
RAVELLO LOUNGE	United States	3620808	05/12/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC
THE VIG DELI	United States	3620794	05/12/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC
THE VIG DELI "ODDS ARE YOU'LL LOVE IT!" & Design	United States	3620799	05/12/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC
MARINELLI'S AUTHENTIC ITALIAN DISHES & Design	United States	3624367	05/19/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC
YOUR POINTS YOUR CHOICE	United States	3624209	05/19/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC
M (stylized)	United States	3628876	05/26/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC
M RESORT SPA CASINO LAS VEGAS (stylized)	United States	3627974	05/26/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC
M RESORT SPA CASINO LAS VEGAS (stylized)	United States	3627983	05/26/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	
RED CUP CAFÉ & Design	United States	3628663	05/26/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC
VILLAGGIO BAR & Design	United States	3628657	05/26/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC
M CAFÉ (stylized)	United States	3632946	06/02/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC
HOSTILE GRAPE WINE CELLAR BAR TASTING ROOM (and splatter design)	United States	3661769	07/28/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC
STUDIO B BUFFET	United States	3661673	07/28/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	
THE HOSTILE GRAPE WINE CELLAR BAR TASTING ROOM (and grape design)	United States	3661770	07/28/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC
M RESORT SPA CASINO LAS VEGAS (stylized)	United States	3664380	08/04/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	
HOSTILE GRAPE	United States	3667517	08/11/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	
M (and color design sideways)	United States	3667648	08/11/2009	LLC	
THE JEWELRY BOX	United States	3683084	09/15/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Owner	Current	
		Number	Date	at 07/14/2011	Owner	
MARINELLI'S	United States	3686029	09/22/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
STUDIO B SHOW KITCHEN BUFFET & Design	United States	3685987	09/22/2009 LV Gaming Ventures, LLC		LVGV, LLC	
STUDIO B SHOW KITCHEN BUFFET & Design	United States	3686091	09/22/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
TERZETTO	United States	3687150	09/22/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
TERZETTO STEAK SEAFOOD SOCIAL & Design	United States	3686067	09/22/2009	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
M RESORT SPA CASINO LAS VEGAS (stylized)	United States	3747310	02/09/2010	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
RELAPSE	United States	3819818	07/13/2010	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
LIBIDO LOBO & Design	United States	3844667	09/07/2010	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
LIBIDO LOCO	United States	3844671	09/07/2010	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
DAYDREAM	United States	3868185	10/26/2010	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
DAYDREAM	United States	3874207	11/09/2010	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
M IS FOR ME	United States	3894290	12/21/2010	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
M RESORT	United States	3896121	12/28/2010	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
M RESORT	United States	3896122	12/28/2010	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
M IS FOR ME	United States	3920133	02/15/2011	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
M RESORT	United States	3977752	06/14/2011	LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	LVGV, LLC	
HOLLYWOOD SLOTS	United States	3117760	07/18/2006	Penn National Gaming, Inc	Penn National Gaming, Inc.	
FINAL CUT	United States	3850023	09/21/2010	Penn National Gaming, Inc	Penn National Gaming, Inc.	
FINAL CUT STEAKHOUSE & Design	United States	3849980	09/21/2010	Penn National Gaming, Inc	Penn National Gaming, Inc.	
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT PENN NATIONAL RACE COURSE	United States	3636836	06/092009	Penn National Gaming, Inc.	Penn National Gaming, Inc.	
HOLLYWOOD SLOTS PLAYER'S CLUB	United States	3172572	11/14/2006	Penn National Gaming, Inc.	Penn National Gaming, Inc.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0558

868231.05-CHISR01A - MSW

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Owner	Current
		Number	Date	at 07/14/2011	Owner
TELEBET	United States	2574633	05/28/2002	Penn National	Penn National
(Supplemental				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
Register)					
SILVER SCREEN	United States	2579039	06/11/2002	Penn National	Penn National
GAMING				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
PLAYERS'	United States	2634200	10/15/2002	Penn National	Penn National
CHOICE				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
JACKPOT JAVA &	United States	2754239	08/19/2003	Penn National	Penn National
Design				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
JACKPOT JAVA	United States	2760089	09/02/2003	Penn National	Penn National
				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
DESIGN (SILKS &	United States	2812219	02/10/2004	Penn National	Penn National
SUITS B&W)				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
DESIGN (SILKS &	United States	2835865	04/27/2004	Penn National	Penn National
SUITS – COLOR)				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
CHARLES TOWN	United States	2885761	09/21/2004	Penn National	Penn National
RACES & SLOTS				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
TUSCANY	United States	2948776	05/10/2005	Penn National	Penn National
STEAKS &				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
SEAFOOD					
TUSCANY	United States	2948775	05/10/2005	Penn National	Penn National
STEAKS &				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
SEAFOOD &					
Design					
VIDEO POKER	United States	2967797	07/12/2005	Penn National	Penn National
PARLOUR &				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
Design					
SLOTPLAY	United States	3069482	03/14/2006	Penn National	Penn National
				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
(Supplemental					
Register)					
FASTDRAW	United States	3350309	12/04/ 2007	Penn National	Penn National
				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
HOLLYWOOD	United States	3658809	07/21/2009	Penn National	Penn National
MEMORIES				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
TELEBET	United States	3700786	10/27/2009	Penn National	Penn National
				Gaming, Inc.	Gaming, Inc.
THE WORLD	United States	1104969	Registered:	Pennsylvania	Penn National
SERIES OF			10/24/78	National Turf Club,	Turf Club, LLC
HANDICAPPING				Inc.	,
			Registration		
			Renewed,		
			02/27/09		
Eat Up Buffet &	United States	3455130	06/24/2008	St. Louis Gaming	St. Louis Gaming
Design Daniel &			33/2 1/2000	Ventures, LLC*	Ventures, LLC
	III.ia. J. Co. c	2604172	0.4.107.12.000		·
Money in the	United States	3604172	04/07/2009	St. Louis Gaming	St. Louis Gaming
Tank				Ventures, LLC*	Ventures, LLC

.

<sup>\*</sup> Owner at 12/19/2012

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner at 07/14/2011	Current Owner
Tuesday Night	United States	3351322	12/11/2007	St. Louis Gaming	St. Louis Gaming
Supper Club &				Ventures, LLC*	Ventures, LLC
Design					
TURN 2	United States	4234792	10/30/2012	Hollywood Casino	Hollywood
LOUNGE				Corporation	Casinos, LLC
MULTIPLIER	United	4053352	11/8/2011	LV Gaming	LVGV, LLC
MANIA	States			Ventures, LLC	
VILLAGGIO DEL	United	4115226	3/20/2012	LV Gaming	LVGV, LLC
SOLE	States			Ventures, LLC	

#### Applications:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Application Date	Owner at 07/14/2011	Current Owner
NOW CARD	United	78780849	12/27/2005	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
	States			Company	Inc.
NOW CLUB	United	78780850	12/27/2005	Argosy Gaming	CRC Holdings,
	States			Company	Inc.

#### TRADEMARK LICENSES

- 1. License Agreement entered into as of August 8, 2000 between Boomtown, Inc. and BTN, Inc., as amended. (See below for list of trademarks)
- 2. License agreement dated as of January 1, 2010 between Hollywood Chamber of Commerce and Hollywood Casino Corporation, as amended, with respect to the license by Hollywood Chamber of Commerce to Penn National Gaming, Inc. of certain rights in and to the Hollywood sign.
- 3. License Agreement dated November 16, 1994, between Hollywood Casino Corporation and Hollywood Casino–Aurora, Inc., with respect to the license of Hollywood trademarks by Hollywood Casino Corporation to Hollywood Casino–Aurora, Inc.
- 4. License Agreement dated November 16, 1994, between Hollywood Casino Corporation and HWCC—Tunica, Inc. (as assignee of Summit Tunica Partnership), with respect to the license of Hollywood trademarks by Hollywood Casino Corporation to HWCC—Tunica, Inc.

#### Trademarks Which May be Used by BTN, Inc. Pursuant to License Agreement:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Owner	Status
		Number	Date	Number	Date		
BOOMTOWN	United States			2325720	03/07/2000	Boomtown, Inc.	
IT'S HOW YOU	United States			2213026	02/22/1998	Boomtown, Inc.	
PUT IT							
TOGETHER							

<sup>\*</sup> Owner at 12/19/2012

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Status
THE WILD WEST	United States			2120681	12/16/1997	Boomtown, Inc.	
AT IT'S BEST AMERICA'S	United States			1924855	10/03/1995	Pinnacle	
FAVORITE	United States			1924633	10/03/1993	Entertainment Inc.	
(Supplemental						Entertainment me.	
Register)							
BOOMTOWN	United States			1866988	12/13/1994	Pinnacle	
						Entertainment, Inc.	
					Renewed		
					12/13/2005		
Design [stagecoach]	United States			2374090	08/08/2000	Pinnacle	
						Entertainment, Inc.	

868231.05-CHISR01A-MSW

**RECORDED: 10/30/2013**